NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION REGION III

799 ROOSEVELT ROAD
GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS 60137

June 25, 1976

Consumers Power Company
ATTN: Mr. Stephen H. Howell
Vice President
1945 West Parnell Road
Jackson, Michigan 49201

Docket No. 50-324 Docket No. 50-330

Gentlemen:

This refers to the quality assurance/quality control problem regarding placement of reinforcement steel for safety related structures at the Midland Nuclear Plant. This matter has been the subject of the NRC inspections and meetings between our representative staffs since March, 1976.

A stop work order for the placement of concrete on safety related structures was issued by the Consumers Power Company and their contractor at the Midland site on June 8, 1976. As a result of our inspections and meetings, and the specific problems leading to the June 8 stop work order, detailed plans of action to assure effectiveness of the QA/QC program were proposed by Consumers Power and later documented in your letter of June 18, 1976. The dates you plan to implement these actions are identified in your letter of June 24, 1976.

Based on your letters of June 18 and 24, and telephone conversations between you and D. W. Hayes on June 23, 1976, and Messrs. Southworth and Slager of your staff and D. W. Hayes on June 24, 1976:

- We understand that prior to resumption of concrete placement for safety related structures at the Midland site, Consumers Power will implement the plans of action identified under Item 1 in your June 24, 1976 letter, "Activities to be Completed Prior to Resumption of 'Q' Listed Concrete Placement."
- We further understand in regard to Issue No. 5 of the June 18, 1976 letter that, prior to the discontinuance of the overlay inspections by Consumers Power, the rationale for such action will be reviewed with the NRC Region III office.



Consumers Power Company - 2 -June 25, 1976 If your understanding of the planned actions is not in accordance with those described above, please contact this office within 24 Concerning matters identified under Item 2 in you: Tune 24, 1976 letter, "Schedule for the Remainder of the Activi ," please advise us of any changes in your proposed schedule of completion dates. Sincerely yours, James G. Keppler Regional Director cc: J. D. Selby, President Consumers Power Company bcc w/ltrs dtd 6/18/76 and 6/24/76: Central Files PDR Local PDR NSIC TIC Ronald Callen, Michigan Public Service Commission Dr. Wayne E. North Myron M. Cherry, Chicago IE Mail and File Unit